conduct an annual review of the President’s compensation.  The Chair shall appoint members 
and Chairs of all Standing Committees. 

ii. Expenditure of Trust Funds.  The Chair shall have authority to expend funds not otherwise 
committed from The Citadel Trust in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
dollars ($7,500.00).  The Chair shall inform the Board of the expenditure of such funds as 
soon as is practicable but not later than the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board.  
Such notification may be made verbally or in writing and may be accomplished by electronic